8:30 AM

8:40

9:00

9:15

9:30

9:40

10:30
11:00

11:45

12:30 PM
1:15

2:00

2:30

2:45

4:00

4:45

5:30

NTP

National Toxicology Program

NTP Board of Scientific Counselors (BSC) Meeting
Agenda

Rodbell Auditorium, Rall Building
National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences (NIEHS)
Research Triangle Park, NC
December 15, 2011

Introductions and Welcome Dr. David Eastmond, Chair, University
of California — Riverside
Report of the NIEHS/NTP Director Dr. Linda Birnbaum, NIEHS/NTP
e BSC Discussion Dr. Eastmond
Report of the NTP Associate Director Dr. John Bucher, NIEHS/DNTP
e BSC Discussion Dr. Eastmond
Report on the NTP Technical Reports Peer Review Dr. Mitzi Nagarkatti, University of South

Carolina, BSC Liaison to Peer
Review Meeting

e BSC Discussion Dr. Eastmond
NTP Research/Testing Concepts:
Introduction Dr. Scott Masten, NIEHS/DNTP
Sulfolane Dr. Chad Blystone, NIEHS/DNTP
e Public Comments
e BSC Discussion Dr. Eastmond
BREAK
Phenolic Benzotriazoles Dr. Blystone
e Public Comments
e BSC Discussion Dr. Eastmond
Trimethylsilyldiazomethane Dr. William Gwinn, NIEHS/DNTP
e Public Comments
e BSC Discussion Dr. Eastmond
LUNCH
Report on NTP Workshop: Role of Environmental Dr. Kristina Thayer, NIEHS/DNTP

Chemicals in the Development of Diabetes and Obesity
e Public Comments

e BSC Discussion Dr. Eastmond
Report on Carcinogens New Review Process Dr. Bucher
e Public Comments
BREAK
e Public Comments (continued)
e BSC Discussion Dr. Eastmond
NTP Concept: Workshop on Permanent Hair Dyes Dr. Ruth Lunn, NIEHS/DNTP
e Public Comments
e BSC Discussion Dr. Eastmond
Environmental Enrichment in NTP Studies Dr. Angela King-Herbert, NIEHS/DNTP
e Public Comments
e BSC Discussion Dr. Eastmond
ADJOURN Dr. Eastmond

15 December 2011



