

NTP Board of Scientific Counselors (BSC) Meeting Agenda

Rodbell Auditorium, Rall Building National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences (NIEHS) Research Triangle Park, NC December 15, 2011

8:30 AM	Introductions and Welcome	Dr. David Eastmond, Chair, University of California – Riverside
8:40	Report of the NIEHS/NTP Director • BSC Discussion	Dr. Linda Birnbaum, NIEHS/NTP Dr. Eastmond
9:00	Report of the NTP Associate Director	Dr. John Bucher, NIEHS/DNTP
9.00	BSC Discussion	Dr. Eastmond
9:15		
9.15	Report on the NTP Technical Reports Peer Review	Dr. Mitzi Nagarkatti, University of South Carolina, BSC Liaison to Peer Review Meeting
	BSC Discussion	Dr. Eastmond
9:30	NTP Research/Testing Concepts:	
0.00	Introduction	Dr. Scott Masten, NIEHS/DNTP
9:40	Sulfolane	Dr. Chad Blystone, NIEHS/DNTP
	Public Comments	
	BSC Discussion	Dr. Eastmond
10:30	BREAK	
11:00	Phenolic Benzotriazoles	Dr. Blystone
11.00	Public Comments	Dr. Diyotono
	BSC Discussion	Dr. Eastmond
11:45	Trimethylsilyldiazomethane	Dr. William Gwinn, NIEHS/DNTP
11.43	Public Comments	Dr. William Gwilli, Nichio/Divi
	BSC Discussion	Dr. Eastmond
12:30 PM	LUNCH	Dir Lacimona
1:15	Report on NTP Workshop: Role of Environmental	Dr. Kristina Thayer, NIEHS/DNTP
1.10	Chemicals in the Development of Diabetes and Obesity	Di. Misulia Hiayei, Micholbith
	Public Comments	
	BSC Discussion	Dr. Eastmond
2:00	Report on Carcinogens New Review Process	Dr. Bucher
	Public Comments	
2:30	BREAK	
2:45	 Public Comments (continued) 	
	BSC Discussion	Dr. Eastmond
4:00	NTP Concept: Workshop on Permanent Hair Dyes	Dr. Ruth Lunn, NIEHS/DNTP
	Public Comments	
	BSC Discussion	Dr. Eastmond
4:45	Environmental Enrichment in NTP Studies	Dr. Angela King-Herbert, NIEHS/DNTP
	Public Comments	,
	BSC Discussion	Dr. Eastmond
5:30	ADJOURN	Dr. Eastmond
0.00	, 100001111	Di. Labiliona